

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

 MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 973

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2017)


SETTING UP/UPGRADATION OF AKASHWANI KENDRAS

973.  SHRI BODHSINGH BHAGAT:


Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:


(a) whether budget allocation has been made for setting up and upgradation of sanctioned and proposed Akashwani Kendras in Siwani and Balaghat districts in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the funds sanctioned and the time by which the work related to setting up of the said Akashwani Kendras is likely to be completed?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND

BROADCASTING

{COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)}


(a) & (b) As informed by Prasar Bharati, budgetary allocation of Rs. 22 lakhs for

100 W FM transmitter for Seoni and Rs.182 lakhs for Balaghat for upgradation of

FM transmitter from 6 KW to 10 KW has been made for commissioning by

November, 2018 and October, 2018 respectively.

******

